```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23967/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in RFA No.377/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SMT. RANO SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

Ms. Ranjita Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (Ranjana Prakash Desai, J.) is not a Member.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Court Master

| |Court Master