www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7025/2012

SMT. RANO SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURBAX SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6, 7,9 and 10 has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 14.5.2015 of this Court.

List again on 7.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG